
18. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette mixte

Das Classement
Halle an der Saale | 20./21. Juli 2013

Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

1. BaWü01 Zimmer, Niclas | Hess, Muriel (Freiburger T urnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb)
2. Hess01 Kurtz, Gabriele | Assane, Hussein ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
3. BaWü07 Beck, Jens-Christian | Rukatukl, Simone (BC Stuttgart)
3. BaWü08 Maurer, Frank | Szigeth, Annalena (PC Burggarten Horb)
5. Bay06 Goßlau, Angela | Becker, Rainer (SV Kochel am See | 1. BC Mechenhard)
5. Hess03 Reichert, Vanessa | Engin, Zeki (BC Tromm 1997 | lincke bouler)
5. Nord04 Kirchner, Gösta | Cordua, Sabine (ABC Hamburg)
5. Saar02 Hoffmann, Melanie | Neu , Hans-Joachim (BF Wartbergbouler Alzey | BC Saarwellingen)
9. Bay05 Löffler, Ines | Kenyeres, Elek (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
9. Hess06 Schulz, Nicole | Albiger, Jonathan (BC Tromm 1997)
9. Hess07 Sieling, Natascha | Elitog, Loic ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
9. NiSa07 Garner, Jan  | Berganski, Judith (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | Hamburger Boule-Club)
9. Nord05 Andrianavalona, Hery | Andrianavalona, Christine (PSG Hamboule)
9. NRW16 Niermann, Philipp | Birkmeyer, Carolin (Royale Cologne | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
9. Ost02 Scheffler, Diana | Riedel, Jens (Leipziger PC "Pastis 1996")
9. RhPf06 Gotha, Sandra | Jecle, Rolando (BC Sandhofen | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)

17. BaWü05 Lehmann, Benjamin | Fleckenstein, Susanne (BC Sandhofen)
17. BaWü10 Abraham, Paul | Waldbüßer, Indra (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | BC Stuttgart)
17. BaWü15 Müller, Tobias | Müller, Nadja (VfB Neuffen | BC Zimmern)
17. BaWü17 Blattmann, Hubert | Hinderer, Elsi (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Stuttgart)
17. Bay08 Ress, Sigfried | Wissman, Isabel (PCNC Nürnberg | PC Furth im Wald)
17. Bay09 Herrmann, Lola | Herrmann, Markus (PCNC Nürnberg)
17. Hess02 Kuntze, Bettina | Lückert, Frank (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
17. NiSa04 Balié, Honoré | Balié, Christa (Pétangueules Hannover)
17. Nord03 Fernandes, Joao | Herbst, Ulrike (Hamburger Rugby-Club | PC Nordboules Kiel)
17. NRW01 Mc Peak-Ferkinghof, Diane  | Wahl, Jürgen (Düsseldorf sur place)
17. NRW22 Funken, Auguste | Ehrenfeld, Benjamin (PSG Schillerwiese - Essen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
17. NRW24 Schmidt, Birgit | Sulik, Oliver (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
17. NRW25 Lisner, Heike | Lubitz, Bernd (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Diaboulo Bochum)
17. RhPf05 Richtsteig, Eva | Limam, Malek (PC "Nebenbouhler" Koblenz | BC Rastatt)
17. Saar04 Italia, Rosario | Seitz , Simone (BC Saarwellingen | 1. PC Viernheim 1984)
17. Saar07 Magin, Katrin | Strokosch, Manuel (Pétanque Les Primeurs | BC Niedersalbach)
33. BaWü02 Keller, Pascal | Hartel, Ann-Katrin (PC Burggarten Horb | Club de Pétanque Dieburg 1992)
33. BaWü03 Härter, Daniel | Baumgartner-Buck, Liane (BF Malsch | Badischer PV Freiburg)
33. BaWü04 Uhl, Matthias | Raab-Jung, Adelheid (1. BC Eisingen)
33. BaWü06 Hogh, Armin | Hogh, Beate (VfB Neuffen)
33. BaWü11 Groß, Christian | Loebers, Heide (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
33. BaWü12 Diol, Abdoulaye | Raab-Faci, Heike (BF Malsch | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)
33. BaWü16 Royer, Christian | Royer, Sabrina (BF Malsch)
33. BaWü18 Reichert, Daniel | Reichert, Jenny (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Gründau)
33. BaWü24 Schell, Thomas | Würthle, Melanie (1. BC Schwetzingen)
33. BaWü31 Malena, Vincenzo | Zimmermann, Hannelore (FV Ubstadt | BC Rastatt)
33. BaWü32 Fechner, Petra | Fechner, Bernd (PSG Steinenbronn | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
33. Bay02 Bärthlein, Andrea | Wied, Karl-Heinz (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | FT Hof)
33. Bay04 Vecile, Lore | Vecile, Tita (FT Hof)
33. Berl03 Ehrlichmann, Michelle | Tufan, Mahmut (Pétanquistan | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
33. Berl04 Tufan, Rawaka | Böhm, Stefan (Pétanquistan)
33. Hess08 Schleth, Laura | Panitz, Florian (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt | 1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
33. Hess12 Holly, Margitta | Geyer, Axel ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden)
33. Hess13 Marten, Heike | Höbel, Mario (Bonjour Carreau Cassel)
33. Hess14 Wallot, Jennifer | Bockelmann, Victor (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt | 1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
33. Hess15 Hof, The Thu Ha | Hof, Moritz (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim)
33. NiSa01 Goetzke, Till-Vincent  | Mitschker, Lea (Tura Braunschweig)
33. NiSa02 Buchner, Jascha | Kleinspehn, Lea (SGF Bremen | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)
33. NiSa06 Meyer, Hella | Holz, Dirk (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
33. NRW04 Przystupa, Ute | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
33. NRW10 Mielchen, Corinna | Potthoff, Bernhard (BC Köln)
33. NRW11 Maghs, Sandra | Scholten, Peter (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
33. NRW12 Börstler, Lisa | Wanka, Martin (BC Köln)
33. NRW19 Tillmann, Annegret | Casado, Miguel (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
33. Ost01 Stehr, Regina | Puttkammer, Christian (Leipziger PC "Pastis 1996" | Bamboule Halle)
33. RhPf01 Glaser, Carsta | Klein, Marc (BC "Knapp Denäwe" Essingen)
33. Saar05 Wolff, Patrice | Pfaff, Meike (BC Saarwellingen | Bouchon Neunkirchen)
33. Saar06 Dörr, David | Krause, Celine (BC Saarwellingen | BC Hüttigweiler)



18. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette mixte

Das Classement
Halle an der Saale | 20./21. Juli 2013

Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

65. BaWü09 Zimmer, Dieter | Ams, Theresa (Freiburger Turnerschaft | Badischer PV Freiburg)
65. BaWü14 Ungerer, Matthias | Schwarz, Monika (BC Rastatt)
65. BaWü19 Orth, Daniel | Schwander, Sarah (1. BC Schwetzingen)
65. BaWü20 Bräutigam, Kai-Michael | Kläger, Carolin (PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü21 Anders, Oliver | Zimmer, Gabriela (Bühler BC | Freiburger Turnerschaft)
65. BaWü22 Bauer, Ralf | Cordon, Elfriede (BC Stuttgart | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. BaWü27 Barthélemy, Anita-Dolores | Stapf, Philipp (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | BC Stuttgart)
65. BaWü28 Hess, Winfried | Schaefer-Hess, Silke (PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü35 Junginger, Ulrich | Severin, Cornelia (SSV-Neureut | SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü39 Reich, Tanja | Duffrin, Dieudonné (BC Konstanz | BC Lindenberg)
65. Bay01 Karpinski, Heidrun | Hausam, Frank (PCNC Nürnberg)
65. Bay03 Gerdsmeier, Ilona | Gerdsmeier, Fritz (BF Niedernberg)
65. Berl01 Schwarte, Colette | Baumann, Frederik (BouPa München | 1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. Berl02 Starz, Karin | Hansen, Ole (BC Berlin | Zehlendorfer TuS von 1888)
65. Hess04 Rugar-Bauer, Sylvia | Bauer, Andreas (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)
65. Hess10 Scherer, Anna | Hellbach, Maximilian (Boules Brothers Ostheim | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986)
65. Hess11 Meller, Gisela | Pratzer, Hans-Joachim (TSV Raunheim 1882 | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)
65. NiSa09 Grupe, Manfred | Grupe, Edith (SV Frielingen)
65. NiSa11 Osterhus, Bernd | Schwarzbauer, Renate (Tura Braunschweig | Allez Allee Hannover)
65. Nord01 Baumann, Uta | Iben Lahouel, Tarek (Hamburger Rugby-Club)
65. Nord06 Pfeiffer, Katrin | Boguth, Torsten (PSG Hamboule)
65. NRW02 Thelen, Angelika | Biesheuvel, Fabian Ruben (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW03 Breza, Ewelin | Stentenbach, Lasse (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW05 Vormann, Marie | Streise, Hermann (BV Ibbenbüren)
65. NRW06 Kötters, Susanne | Göltl, Thomas (PC La Différence Ahlen)
65. NRW07 Lisner, Kerstin | Tran, Minh (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Diaboulo Bochum)
65. NRW08 Thelen, Daniela | Berisha, Shemsedin (Düsseldorf sur place | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. NRW13 van de Wal, Carmen | Schendel, Marco (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW14 Lazaridis, Anna | Wiegand, Moritz (Royale Cologne)
65. NRW18 Schwier, Regina | Mielchen, David (Bürgerverein Gestringen)
65. RhPf03 Müller, Silke | Held, Martin (BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)
65. Saar01 Rettler, Konrad | Korn, Katharina (BF 1991 Schwarzenholz | BC Saarwellingen)
65. BaWü13 Backens, Sönke | Jenal, Eileen (Badischer PV Freiburg | BC Saarwellingen)
65. BaWü23 Muschel, Peter | Muschel, Tamara (BC Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü25 Weinert, Roland | Neumeister, Edith (BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
65. BaWü26 Teuscher, Rüdiger | Teuscher, Diana (1. BC Schwetzingen)
65. BaWü29 Marx, Jürgen | Schwinger, Katrin (VfB Neuffen | BF Denkendorf)
65. BaWü30 Schwebel, Patrick | Schwebel, Dolores (BC Achern | BC Konstanz)
65. BaWü33 Merz, Rainer | Raab, Agnes (BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
65. BaWü34 Lissner, Hilmar | Lissner, Hannelore (BC Konstanz)
65. BaWü36 Hummel, Sandra | Bonte, Pascal (TSV Grünkraut)
65. BaWü37 Schröder, Petra | Schröder, Sepp (SG Wiehre)
65. BaWü38 Skrotzki, Uwe | Klaiber-Bernlöhr, Heike (Boule für alle Ötisheim | SSF Stuttgart)
65. Bay07 Pektor, Helga | Tanneur, Christian (1. MKWU München)
65. Hess05 Walther, Isolde | Bomsdorf, Marcel (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | PC Oberursel 1986)
65. Hess09 Bär, Christina | Bär, Alexander (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)
65. Hess16 Ullrich, Julia | Klinkel, Kai-Uwe (SG Rumkugler Kassel)
65. NiSa03 Helweg, Beate  | Allwardt, Nils  (TSV Rethen)
65. NiSa05 Kluge, Charlotte | Kluge, Herbert (Jadeboule Varel)
65. NiSa08 Hammer, Alexander | Hübchen, Anne (Magni-Bouler Braunschweig | PC Göttingen)
65. NiSa10 Hauptvogel, Thomas | Lehmann, Gisela (FC Schüttorf 09)
65. NiSa12 Müller, Johann  | Pflüger, Ulrike (PC Emden | Jever Pétanque-Club)
65. NiSa13 Helweg, Matthias | Schröder, Ursula (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)
65. Nord02 Brosowski, Dirk | Kian, Claudia (FC Torpedo Rote Sau Neumünster | SG Balla Boule St. Pauli)
65. NRW09 Tigges, Margit | Riedner, Karl-Heinz (terre libre Solingen)
65. NRW15 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW17 Strehling, Siglinde | Wagner, Peter (Homberger Turnverein 1878 | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW20 Flieger, Angela | Motte, Bernd (PTSV Wuppertal | Pétanquefreunde Goch)
65. NRW21 Bell, Natalie | Niermann, Wolfgang (Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW23 Boelcke, Ingried | Barr, Martin (Ehrenfelder BC)
65. Ost03 Kopitzsch, Karla | Lorenz, Michael (Nebenbouler Jena | Bamboule Halle)
65. RhPf02 Kleemann, Steffen | Vierhaus, Sahra (BC Herxheim | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. RhPf04 Krizman, Suzanna | Faas, Malik (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)
65. Saar03 Münch, Didier | Zimmer, Michelle (BC Saarwellingen | BF "au fer" Hirzweiler)



18. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Doublette mixte

Classement: B-Turnier
Halle an der Saale | 20./21. Juli 2013

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. BaWü13 Backens, Sönke | Jenal, Eileen (Badischer P V Freiburg | BC Saarwellingen)

2. NRW13 van de Wal, Carmen | Schendel, Marco (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

3. Saar03 Münch, Didier | Zimmer, Michelle (BC Saarwellingen | BF "au fer" Hirzweiler)

3. Bay07 Pektor, Helga | Tanneur, Christian (1. MKWU München)

5. RhPf02 Kleemann, Steffen | Vierhaus, Sahra (BC Herxheim | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

5. NRW18 Schwier, Regina | Mielchen, David (Bürgerverein Gestringen)

5. Nord02 Brosowski, Dirk | Kian, Claudia (FC Torpedo Rote Sau Neumünster | SG Balla Boule St. Pauli)

5. BaWü20 Bräutigam, Kai-Michael | Kläger, Carolin (PC Burggarten Horb)

9. NRW23 Boelcke, Ingried | Barr, Martin (Ehrenfelder BC)

9. NRW08 Thelen, Daniela | Berisha, Shemsedin (Düsseldorf sur place | BV Ibbenbüren)

9. Nord06 Pfeiffer, Katrin | Boguth, Torsten (PSG Hamboule)

9. Berl02 Starz, Karin | Hansen, Ole (BC Berlin | Zehlendorfer TuS von 1888)

9. Berl01 Schwarte, Colette | Baumann, Frederik (BouPa München | 1. BC Kreuzberg)

9. Bay01 Karpinski, Heidrun | Hausam, Frank (PCNC Nürnberg)

9. BaWü28 Hess, Winfried | Schaefer-Hess, Silke (PC Burggarten Horb)

9. BaWü22 Bauer, Ralf | Cordon, Elfriede (BC Stuttgart | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

17. Saar01 Rettler, Konrad | Korn, Katharina (BF 1991 Schwarzenholz | BC Saarwellingen)

17. NRW06 Kötters, Susanne | Göltl, Thomas (PC La Différence Ahlen)

17. NiSa08 Hammer, Alexander | Hübchen, Anne (Magni-Bouler Braunschweig | PC Göttingen)

17. Hess11 Meller, Gisela | Pratzer, Hans-Joachim (TSV Raunheim 1882 | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)

17. Hess04 Rugar-Bauer, Sylvia | Bauer, Andreas (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)

17. Bay03 Gerdsmeier, Ilona | Gerdsmeier, Fritz (BF Niedernberg)

17. BaWü21 Anders, Oliver | Zimmer, Gabriela (Bühler BC | Freiburger Turnerschaft)

17. BaWü19 Orth, Daniel | Schwander, Sarah (1. BC Schwetzingen)

25. RhPf04 Krizman, Suzanna | Faas, Malik (BC "Saubrenner" Wittlich)

25. RhPf03 Müller, Silke | Held, Martin (BF "Le Cochonnet" Rockenhausen)

25. Ost03 Kopitzsch, Karla | Lorenz, Michael (Nebenbouler Jena | Bamboule Halle)

25. NRW20 Flieger, Angela | Motte, Bernd (PTSV Wuppertal | Pétanquefreunde Goch)

25. NRW15 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

25. NRW09 Tigges, Margit | Riedner, Karl-Heinz (terre libre Solingen)

25. NRW07 Lisner, Kerstin | Tran, Minh (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Diaboulo Bochum)

25. NRW03 Breza, Ewelin | Stentenbach, Lasse (Düsseldorf sur place)

25. NiSa13 Helweg, Matthias | Schröder, Ursula (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

25. NiSa12 Müller, Johann  | Pflüger, Ulrike (PC Emden | Jever Pétanque-Club)

25. NiSa11 Osterhus, Bernd | Schwarzbauer, Renate (Tura Braunschweig | Allez Allee Hannover)

25. NiSa10 Hauptvogel, Thomas | Lehmann, Gisela (FC Schüttorf 09)

25. NiSa09 Grupe, Manfred | Grupe, Edith (SV Frielingen)

25. NiSa05 Kluge, Charlotte | Kluge, Herbert (Jadeboule Varel)

25. NiSa03 Helweg, Beate  | Allwardt, Nils  (TSV Rethen)

25. Hess16 Ullrich, Julia | Klinkel, Kai-Uwe (SG Rumkugler Kassel)

25. Hess10 Scherer, Anna | Hellbach, Maximilian (Boules Brothers Ostheim | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986)

25. Hess05 Walther, Isolde | Bomsdorf, Marcel (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | PC Oberursel 1986)

25. BaWü39 Reich, Tanja | Duffrin, Dieudonné (BC Konstanz | BC Lindenberg)

25. BaWü38 Skrotzki, Uwe | Klaiber-Bernlöhr, Heike (Boule für alle Ötisheim | SSF Stuttgart)

25. BaWü36 Hummel, Sandra | Bonte, Pascal (TSV Grünkraut)

25. BaWü35 Junginger, Ulrich | Severin, Cornelia (SSV-Neureut | SKV Unterensingen )

25. BaWü34 Lissner, Hilmar | Lissner, Hannelore (BC Konstanz)

25. BaWü30 Schwebel, Patrick | Schwebel, Dolores (BC Achern | BC Konstanz)


